

## RAJASTHAN STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongari JAIPUR-302 004

Phone: 5159600, 5159699 Fax: 5159695, 5159697

## OFFICE ORDER

In addition to his existing responsibilities, Sh. V. . Shankla, SEE will hereby discharge duty of Regional Officer of the newly created Regional Office Jaipur (South) until further orders.

On promotion, Sh. Vijay Sharma, EE posted in Regional Office, Jaipur will hereby discharge duty of Regional Officer of Regional Office Jaipur (North) until further orders.

(K.C.A. Arun Prasad) Member Secretary

No. F.III (491) Estt. /RPCB | 2724-2730

Dated 9/2/16

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Chairperson, RPCB, Jaipur
- 2. Sr. PA to Secretary, Department of Environment, Jaipur
- 3. Sr. PA to Member Secretary, RPCB, Jaipur
- 4. CEE/CSO/FA, RPCB, Jaipur
- 5. All concerned Group In Charge's and Regional Offices
- 6. Shri......RPCB for compliance
- Incharge, IT Cell, RPCB with the advice to upload the office order on State Board's website immediately
- 8. Personnel file of Sh. ......
- 9. Master file

Member Secretary